

Telephone: (262) 521-5272 • Fax: (262) 521-5265 • E-mail: contactus@waukeshawater.com

## MEMORANDUM

DATE: April 10, 2017

TO: Dan Duchniak, P.E.

FROM: Chris Walter, P.E.

RE: N. West to Mountain Ave. Award Total

At the March Commission meeting, the bids for the West Avenue to Mountain Avenue Water Improvement Project were approved for a total cost to the Utility of \$1,360,551.25. However, following similar approval by the Board of Public Works, it was recognized that because Waukesha Water Utility is the prime contract holder for this project, approval should have included the entire contract amount, rather than just the water portion.

Contractor	Total Water	Total Public	Total Contract
	Utility Cost	Works Cost	Bid Amount
Advance Construction 2141 Woodale Ave. Green Bay, WI 54313	\$1,360,551.25	\$270,062.40	\$1,630,613.65

As shown in the table above, the total base bid for the contract is \$1,630,613.65, which is the accurate total award amount. The water utility will be reimbursed by the Department of Public Works, for their share of the project, after completion and acceptance.

**Recommended Motion:** Move to revise the award total contract bid amount to \$1,630,613.65 with Advance Construction, Inc., for the N. West Ave to Mountain Ave Water Main and Sanitary Sewer Improvements.